
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/019198-2025 

Contract

Relocatable CT Scanner staffed

Somerset NHS Foundation Trust

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-019198

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-050d62  

Published 6 May 2025, 4:28pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Somerset NHS Foundation Trust

Musgrove Park Hospital

Taunton

TA1 5DA

Contact

Nicky Keeble

Email

servicesteam.procurement@somersetft.nhs.uk

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/019198-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/019198-2025
mailto:servicesteam.procurement@somersetft.nhs.uk


Page 2 to 7

Region code

UKK23 - Somerset

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.somersetft.nhs.uk/

Buyer's address

https://www.somersetft.nhs.uk/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Health

https://www.somersetft.nhs.uk/
https://www.somersetft.nhs.uk/


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Relocatable CT Scanner staffed

II.1.2) Main CPV code

33110000 - Imaging equipment for medical, dental and veterinary use

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

Relocatable CT scanner at Yeovil District Hospital for 4 months, including staff and provision
of contrast.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £320,000

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

85121200 - Medical specialist services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKK23 - Somerset

Main site or place of performance



Page 4 to 7

Yeovil District Hospital

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Provision of a relocatable CT scanner and 2 radiologists 5 days per week to improve the
Trust's ability to provide CT scanning and reduce waiting times.

This notice is confirmation of an award having been made based on a framework agreement
and without competition.

The lifetime value of the contract is £320,000.00

The contracted services are to provided between 6 May 2025 - 5 September 2025 with the
option to extend for an additional 2 months.

This is an NHS Supply Chain framework contract award.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Award of a contract without prior publication of a call for competition in the cases listed
below

The procurement falls outside the scope of application of the regulations

Explanation:

Framework direct award due to urgency of requirement.

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

24 January 2025

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

AGITO Medical AS



Page 6 to 7

Bejlerholm 3B, Nørresundby

Nørresundby

9400

Country

Denmark

NUTS code

DK050 - North Jutland

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £213,600

Total value of the contract/lot: £320,000

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

This is a Public Contracts Regulations 2015 award.

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Somerset NHS Foundation Trust

Musgrove Park Hospital

Taunton

TA1 5DA



Page 7 to 7

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://www.somersetft.nhs.uk/

VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures

NHS England

Wellington House, 133-135 Waterloo Rd

London

SE1 8UG

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://www.england.nhs.uk/

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

https://www.somersetft.nhs.uk/
https://www.england.nhs.uk/
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body
	VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures



		2025-05-14T09:24:07+0100
	TCPDF




